
 
0220 – City of Valdez – Amendment 1 of 1 v073119 

Proprietary 

AMENDMENT TO 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES AGREEMENT 

 
This Amendment to the Administrative Services Agreement (this “Amendment”) dated as of February 01, 2020 
(the “Amendment Effective Date”) amends the Administrative Services Agreement (the “Agreement”) entered 
into as of April 01, 2019, as amended, by and between Meritain Health, Inc. (“Meritain”) and City of Valdez 
(“Client”) as follows: 
 
I. FEE SCHEDULE 
 
A. Section 3 of the Fee Schedule is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following new Section 

3 as follows: 
 
 3. REMITTANCE SERVICES.  
 

Upon written request and if agreed to by Meritain, Meritain may collect certain fees and premiums from Client 
for remittance to a third party with whom Client has a direct relationship, e.g. a broker commission. In these 
instances, Meritain will pass-through all fees and will not collect or retain an administrative or service fee. 
Meritain has no relationship with any such third parties, and assumes no risk or liability with respect to such 
third parties’ services or Client’s payment of such fees. Those amounts known to Meritain as of the Amendment 
Effective Date are set forth below, and are subject to change predicated upon Client’s agreement with such 
third-parties.  
 

 
II. MISCELLANEOUS 
 
Any capitalized term not defined in this Amendment shall have the meaning ascribed to it in the Agreement. 
Except as specifically amended by the terms of this Amendment, all surviving terms, provisions, and fees of the 
Agreement are hereby ratified and confirmed and the Agreement, as modified by this Amendment, remains in 
full force and effect. 
 
In Witness Whereof, the parties have executed this Amendment on the dates set forth below. 
 

MERITAIN HEALTH, INC.  CITY OF VALDEZ 

 

  

Name:  Stacey Meade  Name:  

Title:  Regional President  Title:  

Date:  January 28, 2020  Date:  
 
 

 February 1, 2020 – March 31, 2020 Frequency of Occurrence 
Broker Fee(s) $4,862.46 Per Month 
Case Management (MRC) $155.00 Per Hour 
Utilization Management (MRC) $2.55 Per Employee Per Month 


